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8
15:40

1200 m
125.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING THURSDAY 5 FEBRUARY MR 84 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1200

Box: 7
ML: 6,0

62.00

Ensuing
7j. b W (William Longsword - Ultimate Shamro

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Gavin Lerena

15.01 Vac 5 1200 6,5 G Lerena Sutherland, Esquevelle, Winston's Wonder
18.12 Vac 3 1200 26,0 G Lerena Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
07.12 Turffontein 10 1160 21,0 M Yeni Miami Mountain, One Eye On Vegas, Esque
11.11 Vaal 12 1200 8,0 G Lerena Silver Tudor, Wild At War, Secret Chord
28.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 5,5 G Samo-Burthia The Last Duke, Ensuing, Red Penny

2
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

62.00

Fully Loaded
7j. b W (Pomodoro - Swift Sarah)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

M Mbuto

20.12 Vaal 7 1475 4,5 S Veale Amor Fati, Secret Chord, Last Car To Pass
18.12 Vac 1 1200 4,5 M Mbuto Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
23.11 Vaal 2 1400 6,0 M V'rensburg Obsidian, Fully Loaded, Zanthar
04.11 Vaal 3 1200 4,5 R A Venniker Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
30.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 4,5 C Zackey After Hours, Winston's Wonder, Union Rose

3
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

60.00

Satyagraha
5j. ch W (One World - Elisium)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Adv S Reddy & Sean Tarry R

Craig Zackey

11.11 Vaal 8 1200 26,0 M Yeni Silver Tudor, Wild At War, Secret Chord
08.05 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 4,7 P Strydom It's Her Way, Bloomington, King Of Number
27.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 1,6 P Strydom Satyagraha, Cherry Oh Baby, Royal Miracle
01.02 Turffontein 3 1160 4,0 P Strydom Paul Revere, Dupont Emerald, Satyagraha
24.10 Vaal 3 1400 15,0 C Zackey Solar Sail, Kaleesh Cyborg, Satyagraha

4
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

60.00

Vibe Sa
6j. b W (Just As Well - Island Girl)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: G G Palmer & Mrs D Palmer

Calvin Habib

27.11 Turffontein Inside 12 1450 26,0 G Lerena Palace Prince, Drivelikeamaster, Paul Rever
04.11 Vaal 8 1200 6,0 S Khumalo Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
06.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 13,5 C Habib Juniper Green, It's Personal, Prince Of Kilda
30.08 Vac 7 1450 6,5 G Samo-Burthia Laughing William, Super Awesome, Sea Sh
19.06 Vaal 1 1200 4,5 G Lerena Vibe Sa, Rock Of Bismantova, Kinshin Sha

5
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

59.50

African Prince
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - African Daisy)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs Sid Moodley & Justus

Muzi Yeni

27.12 Turffontein 4 1000 7,0 M Yeni Plus Four, Rafa Bay, Gimmethegoodlife
22.11 Kenilworth 10 1200 21,0 N Yuen Pomp It Up, Touched By Angels, Azzurri
02.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe One Liner, Green Gateway, Shesgotclass
22.09 Durbanville 8 1250 21,0 J P V'd Merwe What A Fortune, , Boogiefied
30.08 Durbanville 1 1250 11,0 J P V'd Merwe African Prince, Shifting Path -

6
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

59.50

Cian The Conqueror
7j. b W (William Longsword - Pretty Wendy)

Trainer: W C Marwing
Besitzer: G W Jooste

Denis Schwarz

18.12 Vac 7 1200 11,0 D Schwarz Fully Loaded, Xenophon, Ensuing
06.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 26,0 S Khumalo Juniper Green, It's Personal, Prince Of Kilda
23.08 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 21,0 P Mxoli Pressonregardless, Paul Revere, Plus Four
10.07 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 13,5 M V'rensburg Ensuing, Cian The Conqueror, Biofarmer
19.06 Vaal 8 1200 13,5 M V'rensburg Vibe Sa, Rock Of Bismantova, Kinshin Sha

7
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

59.50

Phil The Fluter
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Al Zahra)

Trainer: P/J Vermeulen
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty, R Chetty,

Raymond Danielson

20.09 Turffontein Inside 10 1600 21,0 K Matsunyane Count Huhtikuu, Solar Sail, Parisian Walkwa
09.08 Turffontein 6 1400 5,5 K Matsunyane Pressonregardless, Stars And Bra's, Comin
17.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 1,9 G Lerena Phil The Fluter, Apache Chief, Can't Catch 
19.06 Vaal 1 1600 1,8 P Mongqawa Phil The Fluter, Gift Of Royal, Blue Quartz
15.05 Vac 2 1600 3,2 K Matsunyane Molotov Cocktail, Phil The Fluter, Chieftain's

8
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

59.00

Antonio Gaudi
5j. b W (Erupt - Princess Sassi)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty & R Chett

Kabelo Matsunyane

15.01 Vac 4 1200 6,0 K Matsunyane Sutherland, Esquevelle, Winston's Wonder
16.12 Turffontein 1 1160 13,5 K Matsunyane Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
04.11 Vaal 2 1200 8,0 K Matsunyane Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
23.10 Vac 2 1200 13,5 K Matsunyane Mister Wilson, Antonio Gaudi, Spy Story
20.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 67,0 K Matsunyane Bjorn Ironside, Pennsylvania, Poblano

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.50

Drivelikeamaster
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Crackpot)

Trainer: D N Stenger
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Marco V'rensburg

20.12 Vaal 2 1475 8,5 T Mayhew Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
27.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 6,0 S Valjalo Palace Prince, Drivelikeamaster, Paul Rever
04.11 Vaal 4 1200 13,5 T Mayhew Secret Chord, Antonio Gaudi, Fully Loaded
28.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 41,0 T Mayhew The Last Duke, Ensuing, Red Penny
06.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 67,0 T Mayhew Juniper Green, It's Personal, Prince Of Kilda

10
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.00

Red Penny
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Penny Whistle)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M J Kapnias & A M K

Philasande Mxoli

15.01 Vac 6 1450 11,0 R A Venniker I'm A Fireball, King Harald, Winds Of Chang
16.12 Turffontein 2 1160 21,0 R A Venniker Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
11.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 4,3 R A Venniker It's Personal, Hemisphere, Juniper Green
28.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 9,0 M Yeni The Last Duke, Ensuing, Red Penny
26.08 Vaal 7 1200 11,0 C Murray Pennsylvania, Spy Story, Bourbon Reserve

11
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.00

Halberdier
6j. b W (New Predator - Winter Heart)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Ryan Munger

17.01 Vaal 5 1000 17,0 M K Katjedi Vanakkam, Rafa Bay, Kwagga Blitz
27.12 Turffontein 7 1000 34,0 K Matsunyane Plus Four, Rafa Bay, Gimmethegoodlife
07.12 Turffontein 11 1160 101,0 P Mxoli Miami Mountain, One Eye On Vegas, Esque
23.11 Vaal 8 1000 101,0 C Murray Gimmethegoodlife, Espinoza, Rafa Bay
28.10 Vaal 9 1000 76,0 C Murray Espinoza, Constellation, Esquevelle

12
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

58.00

Kwagga Blitz
5j. b W (Captain Of All - African Honey)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Chase Maujean

17.01 Vaal 3 1000 41,0 C Maujean Vanakkam, Rafa Bay, Kwagga Blitz
10.11 Kenilworth 9 1400 26,0 C Little Marcus Aurelius, Givethatmanabells, In A Ti
02.11 Kenilworth 10 1200 51,0 C Habib One Liner, Green Gateway, Shesgotclass
10.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 4,5 C Habib Kwagga Blitz, Teriyaki, Luneluck
29.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 15,0 C Maujean Gorgeous Guy, Kwagga Blitz, Mar Del Plata
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13
Box: 13

58.00

Golden Operator
4j. b W (Declarationofpeace - Golden Spectru

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira & Klawervlei St

Reserve 1

14.10 Vac 1 1200 1,7 C Zackey Golden Operator, Major Arcana, Power Of P
23.06 Turffontein 3 1400 1,2 C Zackey Copper Eagle, Sergeant Soqrat, Golden Op
24.05 Greyville 2 1200 2,1 C Zackey Soldier Boy, Golden Operator, Vanakkam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


